PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3244421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE BY THE INVENTOR ARASTEH ARI AZHIR previously recorded on Reel 033053 Frame 0729. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DOCUMENT AND EXECUTION DATE OF THE ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY ARASTEH ARI AZHIR IS AUGUST 19, 2011.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARASTEH ARI AZHIR	08/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
Street Address:	2479 E. BAYSHORE ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 220		
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94303		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14271054	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, ahirano@wsgr.com **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7 DOCKET NUMBER: 34329-717.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE HIRANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Hirano/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=34329-717-301_Assignment_Azhir-Neuraltus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035109 FRAME: 0159

503197804

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 34329-717.601
WHEREAS:			
 MCGRATH, Michael S. 1452 Benito Avenue Burlingame, CA 94010 	 AZHIR, Arasteh Ari 798 Loyola Drive Los Altos, CA 94024 		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have in	vented certain new and useful impr	ovements in	
	TREATMENT OF MAG	CROPHAGE-RELATED DISOR	DERS
☐ for which Application ☐ for which Application ☐ for which Application	States patent application is executed on Nowas filed onin on No. <u>PCT/US2010/043150</u> was filed on in the tion was filed upon which a United	the United States Patent Office; led on July 23, 2010 in the U.S. Re Patent Office; and/or	ceiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
Palo Alto, CA 94303, (hereinafter disclosed therein, and in and to all Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectivel)	"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiri embodiments of the inventions, her y referred to as "Inventions"), and in	ng the entire right, title and interest etofore conceived, made or discoven and to any and all patents, invento	of business at <u>2483 Bayshore Road</u> , <u>Suite 212</u> , in and to said Application(s) and the inventions ered, whether jointly or severally, by said or's certificates and other forms of protection all convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.
NOW, THEREFORE, it said Assignee:	consideration of good and valuable	e consideration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
to said Inventions, including the rig patent applications and Patent(s), is or otherwise; (c) in and to any and under any international convention	ght to claim priority to said Invention of the Paris all applications filed and any and all agreement, protocol, or treaty, incubatitution, continuation, or continu	ons; (b) in and to all rights to all Un Convention for the Protection of In Il Patent(s) granted on said Invention Il luding each and every application f	ssignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and ited States and corresponding non-United States adustrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty ons in the United States, in any foreign country, or iled and any and all Patent(s) granted on any ation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,
extent the right, title and interest he treaty. Such cooperation by said use of petitions, oaths, specifications, of perfecting in said Assignee the right prosecuting substitute, divisional, of any said Patent(s); (e) for interferent any applications therefor and any proceedings, priority contests, pub-	erein conveyed in the United States, indersigned Inventor(s) shall include declarations or other papers, and oth at, title and interest herein conveyed continuing or additional applications here or other priority proceedings inverted eatent(s) granted thereon, including	foreign countries, or under any interpretation of pertinent factor assistance all to the extent deems; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (d) for foolving said Inventions; and (f) for without limitation reissues and receptions and court actions; provided, but the provided of the provided o	gree to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest ernational convention, agreement, protocol, or ets and documents, giving of testimony, execution ed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for ns covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and iling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of legal proceedings involving said Inventions and caminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation nowever, that the expense incurred by said
	l covenants of this assignment shall g upon said undersigned Inventor(s		ee, its successors, assigns and other legal sentatives and assigns.
4. Said undersig or understanding in conflict herewi		represent that they have not entered	d and will not enter into any assignment, contract,
5. Said undersig international convention, agreemer Assignee, its successors, legal repr	t, protocol, or treaty, be issued in th	any Patent(s) issuing in the United the name of the Assignee, or its succ	States, foreign countries, or under any a cessors and assigns, for the sole use of said
IN WITNESS WHEREO below: Date: 8 (19/1) Arastel	DF, said undersigned Inventor(s) have	ve executed and delivered this instr	ument to said Assignee as of the dates written
RECEIVED AND AGREED T	O BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date: 10/12/2011		By: Mame: Anvoicers of Title: PRESIDEN	JANGOS TACED

4420398_1,DOC RECORDED: 02/27/2015 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 035109 FRAME: 0160